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CENTRAL  BANK  OF  NIGERIA,  ABUJA
TRADE  AND  EXCHANGE  DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN  EXCHANGE  AUCTION  NO.  63/2003
OF 20TH  AUGUST,  2003

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

 APPLICANT  NAME FORM BID  CUMM.  BANK weighted

S/N A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT  ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 ALLIED COMPUTERS MF0164077 185022 227, IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 129.0600 126,258.00                          126,258.00                   APC UPS SYSTEMS ACCESS 0.1611              
2 INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS (NIGERIA) LIMITED.MF0191873 5102 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ANTHONY-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS129.0500 23,072.71                            149,330.71                   RAW MATERIALS FOR CITIBANK 0.0294              
3 HASSAN PLASTICS LIMITED MF 3002110 RC6316 NO1 MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI KANO,KANO STATE129.0000 72,978.12                            222,308.83                   72.625M/TONES OF POLYPROPLYNE COPOLYMER MONKEL GRADE FIFEX CA 35MACB 0.0931              
4 OKOLI J. AA1319630 A0078004 21 ROAD, U CLOSE, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 129.0000 23,445.00                            245,753.83                   SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0299              
5 COSMOS & HILARY AGHA & SONS LIMITED AA0844855 RC82857 212, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO ODOFIN, LAGOS129.0000 1,950.00                              247,703.83                   PART (50%) SCHOOL FEES FOR AZUBUIKE MICHAEL AGHA FOR 2003/2004 ACADEMIC YEAR.DBL 0.0025              
6 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1215191 RC253680 44,AJANAKU STREET OFF OPEBI STREETIKEJA,LAGOS129.0000 150,000.00                          397,703.83                   COMPLETE OVERHUL AND REPAIRS OF PRATLY AND WHITNEY GAS TURBINE ENGINE.DBL 0.1914              
7 LAWAL ABISOYE HAMED AA0741944 AA0741944 29 OBE STREET LAGOS ISLAND 129.0000 5,037.97                              402,741.80                   SCHOOL FEES - TUITION REMITTANCEFTB 0.0064              
8 EMMANUEL IBOK ESSIEN AA-0851458 PP-0459521 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY, PMB 141, GARKI, ABUJA129.0000 19,000.00                            421,741.80                   SCHOOL FEES HABIB 0.0242              
9 ESSIEN EMMANUEL IBOK AA-0851467 PP-A0092132 PLOT 715 ILORIN STREET AREA 8, GARKI, ABUJA129.0000 21,300.00                            443,041.80                   SCHOOL FEES HABIB 0.0272              

10 BROOKLINE INVESTMENT LIMITED AA0941123 312242 PLOT 1401B, TIAMIYU SAVAGE, V/I, LAGOS 129.0000 12,875.00                            455,916.80                   JUNE 2003 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE FOR INTERNET SATELLITE SERVICESUBA 0.0164              
11 STARPORT EXPRESS SERVICES LTD. MF0322785 392271 48A MODELE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 129.0000 9,130.35                              465,047.15                    CERAMIC FLOOR TILES (ASSORTED MODELS )ZENITH 0.0116              
12 OCEAN WAVES CORPORATION LIMITED MF0513725 177671 161 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD OLOSHA MUSHIN LAGOS128.7000 53,590.00                            518,637.15                   INTERCONT. 0.0682              
13 FORMULA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174732 461027 PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,V/I,LAGOS128.5200 256,854.76                          775,491.91                   TYRES ZENITH 0.3264              
14 INFINION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0174734 455693 55, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.5200 185,075.00                          960,566.91                   TYRES ZENITH 0.2352              
15 INFINITY TYRES LTD. .  MF 0174732 44960 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,V/ISLAND,LAGOS.128.5200 148,310.00                          1,108,876.91                NEW ''PIRELLI AND CEAT'' BRAND TYRESZENITH 0.1885              
16 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0453814 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST.,APAPA, LAGOS128.5100 121,806.67                          1,230,683.58                CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.1548              
17 FEMSTAR & COMPANY LTD MF 0519487 8095 2/4, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 126,800.00                          1,357,483.58                COMPLETE STICKPACK LINE FOR PACKING POWDERACCESS 0.1611              
18 GOKAS NIG. LTD MF0519941 29769 16A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS128.5000 71,977.38                            1,429,460.96                CATERPILLAR FITTERS PARTS FOR AGRIC & INDUSTRIAL USEACCESS 0.0915              
19 AJOKE STORES LIMITED MF0214426 84270 150, ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, LAGOS 128.5000 48,768.00                            1,478,228.96                MAJOK FULL CREAM MILK POWDER AFRI 0.0620              
20 EXSAMINES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0148589 30868 PLT. 17, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, ABUJA 128.5000 5,500.00                              1,483,728.96                TIPS FOR ADAPTERS (SPARE PARTS)AFRI 0.0070              
21 FARMEX LIMITED MF0469152 24974 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTA 128.5000 22,960.00                            1,506,688.96                MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULES AFRI 0.0292              
22 KORDEK INVESTMENT AA0729148 140237 182/184 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 39.67                                   1,506,728.63                SHORTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0001              
23 KORDEK INVESTMENT AA0729147 140237 182/184 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 51.10                                   1,506,779.73                SHORTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0001              
24 BEN-JUDE (W.A) LTD. MF0343725 195202 BLOCK 29, NO.1, OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, ALABA - LAGOS.128.5000 19,165.00                            1,525,944.73                CHANGE OVER SWITCHES, SWITCH FUSES, GALVANIZED BOXES, BUS BAR CHAMBERS SWITCHES, ALLSTATES 0.0244              
25 SCHUTMANN NIG. LTD MF0196567 153777 40, AIRPORT ROAD, EFFURUN, WARRI - DELTA.128.5000 99,062.00                            1,625,006.73                F810SN OIL SORBENT  BOOM, FX150 OIL SORBENT ROLLS,F1800 OIL SORBENT SWEEPS 19 X 100ALLSTATES 0.1259              
26 GOODWILL IMPEX INTL LTD MF0448293 RC70789 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VIC ISLAND LAGOS128.5000 19,203.00                            1,644,209.73                CHANGE-OVER SWITCHES CITIZENS 0.0244              
27 ANAMMCO LIMITED MF0107426 RC20106 EMENE INDUSRTIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU,ENEGU STATE128.5000 125,329.00                          1,769,538.73                1 UNIT OF MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM TYPE 0-400 RSD MARCOPOLO PARADISO 1200 STDDBL 0.1593              
28 ANAMMCO LIMITED MF0107421 RC20106 EMENE INDUSRTIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU,ENEGU STATE128.5000 311,585.57                          2,081,124.30                4 UNITS OF FIRE FIGHTING BODY WITH EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES TO BE MOUNTED ON MB L1418 CKDDBL 0.3959              
29 MIRA PETROLEUM LIMITED MF0511217 RC337071 8-10 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 20,956.00                            2,102,080.30                ECO 0.0266              
30 BENOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0539678 158593 99, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.5000 19,083.00                            2,121,163.30                TRANE CONDENSING UNIT, SOFTWARE, TOOLS AND PARTSEQUITY 0.0242              
31 ASABA ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. MF0397218 39766 KM 11,ASABA/BENIN ROAD,ASABA 128.5000 38,000.00                            2,159,163.30                INDUSTRIAL MACHINES-SPINNING LATHE MACHINE,HACKSAW MACHINEFBN 0.0483              
32 HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG.LTD. MF0122696 29448 KILO 6,OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESS WAY OTA 128.5000 106,000.00                          2,265,163.30                CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125 4NR (F) BLUE -200 SETSFBN 0.1347              
33 Alexander Ilukwe Egbunike MF1327407 A1837766 No. 35 Osolo Way, Ajao Estate, Lagos 128.5000 2,000.00                              2,267,163.30                Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0025              
34 Clemco Industries MF 0266532 69315 Plot 30 Babs Animashaun Street Surulere 128.5000 870,000.00                          3,137,163.30                Thai Parboiled Rice 10% broken (3000mt)Fidelity 1.1055              
35 Edun Modupe AA1327452 A0510701 Fidelity Bank Plc 2 Kofo Abayomi Street Victoria Island Lagos128.5000 2,000.00                              3,139,163.30                Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity 0.0025              
36 JAFARA VENTURES NIG. LTD. AA 0472794 RC 169977 19, BOMBAY CRESCENT, APAPA - LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              3,141,663.30                BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 0.0032              
37 ZAINAB INUA MOHAMMED AA 0472795 A 1532104 19, BOMBAY CRESCENT, APAPA - LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              3,143,663.30                PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCEFSB 0.0025              
38 A.O OLOYEDE AA0740029 A1628574 NO.2 AYOOLA COKER STREET, GRA IKEJA, LAGOS128.5000 22,789.05                            3,166,452.35                SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0290              
39 HAMID ABIODUN IPADEOLA AA0753130 A1288185 PLOT 4, OGUNFAYO STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 224.00                                 3,166,676.35                PAYMENT OF SUBSCRIPTION GUARANTY 0.0003              
40 LIBROD CHEMICALS LTD MF0519770 313302 7PH/ABA EXP/WAY, 1ST ARTILLERY PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS128.5000 13,960.80                            3,180,637.15                DIETHYLENE CHYCOL GUARANTY 0.0177              
41 ODELEYE OLAYINKA ANTHONY AA0667984 A505681 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.5000 9,056.75                              3,189,693.90                PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0115              
42 SWISS INTERNATIONAL AIRLINES AA0828691 N/A PC30 AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.5000 1,377,819.18                       4,567,513.08                TICKET SALES PROCEEDS GUARANTY 1.7509              
43 ALPHA PHARMACY & STORES NIG LIMITED MF 0515259 RC 70925 2B ALABI STREET OFF TOYIN STREET IKEJA LAGOS128.5000 17,580.00                            4,585,093.08                PHARMACEUTICALS - HALOTHANE INHALATION ANESTHETICGUARDIAN 0.0223              
44 I.B.K. SERVICES LTD MF - 0039399 RC 360336 4B LAMIDO ROAD,  KADUNA 128.5000 31,130.00                            4,616,223.08                WOOL CEILING TILES HABIB 0.0396              
45 ABAYOMI OYETUNJI AA1368404 A0072905 28 CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,618,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
46 ABIGAIL ONI-OKPAKU AA1368420 F0009393 31 BOUNDARY ROAD, GRA, BENIN CITY EDO STATE128.5000 2,000.00                              4,620,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
47 ABOSEDE DAVIES AA1368401 A0563657 6 IDOWU OLAITAN STREET, GBAGADA 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,622,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
48 ADEDOYIN ARUEYINGHO AA1368412 A1048519 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,624,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
49 ADEDUGBE ADEMOLA AA1368402 A1025157 8 MUKANDASI ISHOLA ST. OKOTA ISOLO 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,626,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
50 ADEDUGBE ADETOUN AA1368414 A1025158 8 MUKANDASI ISHOLA ST. OKOTA ISOLO 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,628,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
51 AGUIYI-IRONSI ANGELA AA1368425 BB808380 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,630,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
52 AIGUWURHUO ESOSA AA1368630 A0527296 8 OSOBOGU STREET, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,632,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
53 AIGUWURHUO JOSEPH AA1368631 A2191317 8 OSOBOGU STREET, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,634,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
54 AJAYI MAIYAKI MOSES AA0292337 A0415330 PLOT 683 RHINE STREET, MAITAMA DISTRICT ABUJA128.5000 2,000.00                              4,636,223.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
55 AJAYI SEFITA TITI AA0292339 A1198301 PLOT 683 RHINE STREET, MAITAMA DISTRICT ABUJA128.5000 800.00                                 4,637,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0010              
56 AKINOLA OLAYEMI ADAMA AA1368421 A2133503 2 WURAOLA AVENUE, FADAHUNSI ILESA 128.5000 1,000.00                              4,638,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0013              
57 ANU ESO & CO. AA0833939 A1028461 20B KEFFI ST, IKOYI LAG. 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,640,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
58 ARUEYINGHO MOFOLUSHO AA1368411 A2189812 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,642,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
59 ARUEYINGHO ORITSEBEMIGHO AA1368410 A2189811 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,644,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
60 AWE, OLAOSEBIKAN ISAAC AA0833873 A0568345 78 NKPOLU ROAD, RUMUIGBO, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,646,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
61 AYOLEKE ADU AA1368422 A0965522 14B ANTHONY ETUKUDO AVENUE, LEKKI PHASE I128.5000 2,000.00                              4,648,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
62 BABALOLA H. OLAYINKA AA1368621 A0863295 5 LIBERTY DRIVE, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,650,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
63 BAMIDELE AYODELE AA1368423 A0961040 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,652,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
64 BORISADE OLUTOMI AA1368438 A0836334 307 ISLAND WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS 128.5000 500.00                                 4,652,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0006              
65 BRANDOSH NIGERIA LIMITED AA1368450 A1125108 36 OJEKUNLE STREET, PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,655,023.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
66 BRICKFIELD CONCERNS LTD AA1368413 A0950672 7 OYIN JOLAYEMI ST, V/I., LAGOS 128.5000 1,000.00                              4,656,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0013              
67 BUNMI POPOOLA-MORDI AA1368372 A1009149 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,658,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
68 CHIEF H MCMADU AA1368463 A1733344 25 HERBERT MACAULAY ST E/METTA LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,660,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
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69 CHIEF R.O. OJIKUTU AA1368361 A1029646 167 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, LAGOS.128.5000 2,000.00                              4,662,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
70 COMMUNITY DEVPT INVST. LTD AA1368352 A0065855 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,664,523.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
71 CYRIL EIGBOBO AA1368440 A0346896 9 ADEDIRAN AJAO CRESCENT, AJAO ESTATE LAG128.5000 2,000.00                              4,666,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
72 DAN NGEREM AA1368335 C259164 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,668,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
73 DAVIES, DANIEL OGUNTOLA AA1368415 A0959083 25 OLUMOROTI JAIYESIMI GBAGADA LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,670,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
74 DUANI LIMITED AA1368449 A1725709 3 OLANIRAN ALOBA ST OGUDU, LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,673,023.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
75 DUMSIS LTD AA0833947 A1023152 2A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,675,523.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
76 EKOR AKINBO SAGOE AA1368366 C035790 63 FORESYTHE STREET, LAFIAJI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,677,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
77 EME BASSEY AA0833934 A0291390 17 MAITAMA SULE STR. IKOYI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,679,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
78 EROMOSERE ONI-OKPAKU AA1368474 A1023474 31 BOUNDARY ROAD, GRA, BENIN CITY EDO STATE128.5000 2,000.00                              4,681,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
79 ESEIMOKUMOH JANET AA0833874 A1830850 3 ELEM CLOSE RUMUIBEKWE VILLAGE, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,683,523.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
80 FOUR ACES INVST. LTD AA1368444 A0488554 27/29 KING GEORGE V ROAD, ONIKAN LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,686,023.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
81 FUNMILAYO OYETUNJI AA1368405 A0072908 28 CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,688,023.08                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
82 FUTURISTIC DESIGN AA1368428 A1565191 19B TEMPLE ROAD, IKOYI 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,690,523.08                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
83 GRAMEN PETROSERVE NIG LTD M0349378 RC215934 PLOT 200 TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, P/HARCOURT128.5000 15,229.67                            4,705,752.75                KEY INTERLOCK MECHANISM TYPE SMITH FLOW CONTROLLEAD 0.0194              
84 GRAMEN PETROSERVE NIG LTD M0349496 RC215934 PLOT 200 TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, P/HARCOURT128.5000 72,568.00                            4,778,320.75                NEW SOLAR LIGHTS SL-1/10-2B-36CCFL AND TRANSMISSION PUMPS & TYRESLEAD 0.0922              
85 HENSEN TRUST LTD AA1368426 BB808380 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,780,820.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
86 HENSEN TRUST LTD AA1368354 C259164 20C AKIN OGUNLEWE ST. VI, LAG 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,783,320.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
87 ILE CHINEDUM AA1368615 A2119309 29 FORCES AVENUE, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,785,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
88 ILE ONYINYE BERNADETTE AA1368618 A1109156 29 FORCES AVENUE, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,787,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
89 JOHN 3V3 HATS AA0833935 A0291390 17 MAITAMA SULE STR. IKOYI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,789,820.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
90 JOSEPHINE C DIM AA1368629 C411378 SDPC LTD, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,791,820.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
91 JUMOKE ADEJUMOBI AA0833936 A0826554 BLK 48 FLAT 6 KOSHOFE ST. DOLPHIN, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,793,820.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
92 KEHINDE NWANI AA1368407 A0056590 PLOT 14 BASHORUN OKUSANYA AVE, LEKKI 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,795,820.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
93 KIDDIES SHOES AA0833929 A0635321 21 JOEL OGUNNAIKE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,798,320.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
94 KLIF CONSULTANTS AA1368362 A1773805 4 ABIBU OKI COSE S/LERE, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,800,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
95 LAWANI OLUFEMI AYOOLA AA0833945 A2245365 17 ALHAJI OWOLEGBON ST. ATUNRASE ESTATE GBAGADA128.5000 2,000.00                              4,802,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
96 LAYONU O. OLADUNMOMI AA0833948 A1023152 2A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,804,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
97 MARY ANANI AA0446872 A1725709 3 OLANIRAN ALOBA ST OGUDU, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,806,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
98 MATECO INDUSTRIES W/A LTD AA1368462 A1733344 25 HERBERT MACAULAY ST E/METTA LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,808,820.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
99 MCLILA VENTURES AA1368409 A1048519 88 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,811,320.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              

100 MEMBERE-OTAJI EMI AA1368654 F0000568 5 NDAHBROS STREET, TRANS AMDI LAYOUT PH128.5000 2,000.00                              4,813,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
101 MEMBERE-OTAJI TONYE AA1368653 A0567472 10 CHIEF BENSON CLOSE, RUMUOLA RD, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,815,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
102 MOHAMMED DUHU AA1368501 A1179742 PLOT 2119 LADI KUALI WAY ZONE 4, ABUJA 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,817,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
103 MRS FELICIA HAASTRUP AA1368626 A1737023 PLOT 123 EAGLE ISLAND, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,819,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
104 NDEP MICHAEL AA1368448 A1125108 5 ALHAJI OLAIYA STREET ALAUSA IKEJA 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,821,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
105 NKEMNACHO A KENNETH AA0833946 A2228362 7 OMOWUNMI STRET OKE-AFA, ISOLO, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,823,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
106 NNOROM OBIAMAKA AA1368602 A1686974 PLOT 212, ROAD 24, AGIP ESTATE, PH. 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,825,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
107 NWAOKOLO-OBA MICHAEL NGOZI AA0446871 A0950672 7 OYIN JOLAYEMI ST, V/I., LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,827,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
108 NWAOKOLO-OBA NEOLYN AA0446870 A1655119 7 OYIN JOLAYEMI ST, V/I., LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,829,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
109 OBI RAYMOND NNAMDI AA0833944 A1730639 14 ADENUGA TAIWO STREET, OBANIKORO LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,831,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
110 ODEY THOMAS AA0833942 A0977579 4 ADEKUNLE CLOSE, TOKOTAYA IJU-ISHAGA, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,833,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
111 OGUNDELE OMOVRIGHO AA1368364 A0820550 3 PEACE AVENUE PH. 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,835,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
112 OGUNTUGA ADETOKUNBO AA0833943 A1778120 24 DURO OLALERU CRESCENT, EGBEDA LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,837,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
113 OJOKOJO N REUBEN AA1368623 C434284 24 UYO STREET, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,839,320.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
114 OKODUWA DORIS AA1368432 A1465188 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST, VI, LAG 128.5000 1,800.00                              4,841,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0023              
115 OKUBANJO EDITH ADEFUNKE AA0833937 A0902525 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,843,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
116 OKUBANJO, OLADOTUN OKUNOWO AA1368370 A1604300 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,845,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
117 OLUFEMI OYETUNJI AA1368406 A0437702 28 CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,847,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
118 OLUMIDE SOFOWORA AA1368443 A0488554 27/29 KING GEORGE V ROAD, ONIKAN LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,849,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
119 OLUWAGBEMINIYI SOFOWORA AA1368351 C028090 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,851,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
120 OLUWATOYIN ISIAKA AA1368357 A0987330 PLT 541 AINA AKINGBALA ST OMOLE PHASE II, IKEJA128.5000 2,000.00                              4,853,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
121 OLUWATOYIN SOFOWORA AA1368445 C020006 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,855,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
122 OLUWO, SADIQ A. AA1368437 A1246373 26 ALFRED OLAIYA ST, OPEBI IKEJA LAG 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,857,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
123 PUBLICITY SERVICES OF NIG. AA1368371 A1604300 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,859,120.75                BTA LEAD 0.0025              
124 PUBLICITY SERVICES OF NIG. AA0833937 A0902525 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 500.00                                 4,859,620.75                BTA LEAD 0.0006              
125 R.O. OJIKUTU & CO. AA1368360 A1029646 167 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, LAGOS.128.5000 2,000.00                              4,861,620.75                BTA LEAD 0.0025              
126 R.O. OJIKUTU & CO. AA1368360 A1029646 167 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, LAGOS.128.5000 500.00                                 4,862,120.75                BTA LEAD 0.0006              
127 REMATON SERVICES AA1368617 C434284 24 UYO STREET, PORTHARCOURT 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,864,120.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
128 SEBUFF INTL LTD AA0833938 A0902525 1 OLOYE CLOSE BADORE LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00                              4,866,620.75                BTA LEAD 0.0032              
129 SEGUN-OJO WURAOLA AA1368431 A0562459 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,868,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
130 SOFOWORA OLAPEJU AA1368447 A0065855 2 IBEJU LEKKI STREET, DOLPHIN ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 2,000.00                              4,870,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
131 TOYIN ABAYOMI LOKULO-SODIPE AA1368408 A1235927 PLOT 14 BASHORUN OKUSANYA AVE, LEKKI 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,872,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
132 TUNDE ADENIYI AA0446869 A0681625 I OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,874,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
133 UKOT DORA AA1368652 A1454355 43 APARA ROAD, PHASE II, GRA, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,876,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
134 UKOT THOMAS AA1368651 A1573163 43 APARA ROAD, PHASE II, GRA, PH 128.5000 2,000.00                              4,878,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
135 YETUNDE SALAMI A1368442 A0186454 PLOT 174B MOSHOOD OLUGBANI ST, VI, LAG128.5000 2,000.00                              4,880,620.75                PTA LEAD 0.0025              
136 KARLLY VENTURES AA 0536334 LAZ 077299 SHOP 317 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE SURULERE LAGOS128.5000 8,800.00                              4,889,420.75                REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0112              
137 KARLLY VENTURES AA 0536336 LAZ 077299 SHOP 317 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE SURULERE LAGOS128.5000 2,500.00                              4,891,920.75                BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0032              
138 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA0284752 RC 84254 4,MOHAMMED BUARI WAY,KADUNA 128.5000 3,800.00                              4,895,720.75                SWIFTNET LINK BASE LICENCE NEW AFRICA 0.0048              
139 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA0284753 RC 84254 4,MOHAMMED BUARI WAY,KADUNA 128.5000 884.25                                 4,896,605.00                SWIFTNET SECURITY FEE LIVE CERTIFICATENEW AFRICA 0.0011              
140 AZBIN VENTURE LIMITED MF0079717 RC 203421 49,RUEME PRICORN ROAD,WIMPEY,PORT HARCOURT128.5000 1,800,000.00                       6,696,605.00                PRILLED UREA 46 NEW AFRICA 2.2873              
141 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LTD    MF0494562 RC11306 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT P/HARCOURT128.5000 23,584.00                            6,720,189.00                RAW MATERIAL(SODIUM SILICATE ALKALINE)NUB INT"L 0.0300              
142 LAWAL MAYERE AA0411308 A0367952 MINISTRY OF LANDS AND SURVEY AND COUNTRY PLANNING,KADUNA,KADUNA128.5000 18,387.00                            6,738,576.00                SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0234              
143 PAPERCRAFT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0158831 100,724 1069A, BALOGUN STREET, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.5000 54,950.16                            6,793,526.16                IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (PAPERBOARD FOR PRINTING)STD. CHTRD. 0.0698              
144 KWARA ST.HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY AA0931375 N/A ASA DAM ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 128.5000 4,860.00                              6,798,386.16                CPA MEMBERSHIP FEES TRADE 0.0062              
145 ONIFADE FAUSAT ABIKE AA1342840 A1915200 45-47,MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              6,800,386.16                PTA TRADE 0.0025              
146 ONIFADE RAIMOT AJOKE AA1342841 A1159565 45-47,MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              6,802,386.16                PTA TRADE 0.0025              
147 ONIFADE SAHEEDAT ARIKE AA1342839 A1130383 45-47,MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00                              6,804,386.16                PTA TRADE 0.0025              
148 PHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200988 124790 72B, AIRPORT ROAD, KANO, NIGERIA 128.5000 15,150.00                            6,819,536.16                ONE DAY OLD BOVANS NERA LAYER PARENT STOCK CHICKS MALES & FEMALESUBA 0.0193              
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149 PHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200989 124790 72B, AIRPORT ROAD, KANO, NIGERIA 128.5000 8,992.26                              6,828,528.42                UBA 0.0114              
150 ADDYSON LIMITED AA 0827691 166447 EDUCATION LIBRARY CYBERCAFE CENTER UNILAG.128.5000 18,000.00                            6,846,528.42                INTERNET BANDWIDTH SERVICE WEMA 0.0229              
151 AKINTOMIDE TEMILOLA OLUYINKA AA 1393198 A 0847033 30,TUNDE IBIKUNLE ROAD,ILARO,OGUN. 128.5000 6,533.00                              6,853,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0083              
152 MOJEEC INT.LTD AA 1393200 71416 244-246 APAPA-OSODI EXP,LAGOS 128.5000 6,000.00                              6,859,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0076              
153 MOJEEC INT.LTD AA 1393199 71416 244-246 APAPA-OSODI EXP,LAGOS 128.5000 4,000.00                              6,863,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0051              
154 OWOEYE ABOSEDE AA 1393214 A 1809161 PLOT 447,4TH AV. 41 RD. F.H.A.,IPAJA,LAGOS128.5000 1,000.00                              6,864,061.42                SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0013              
155 BARON LIMITED MF0155712 52749 44 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI,LAGOS 128.5000 179,950.00                          7,044,011.42                KITCHEN UTENCILS-MICROWAVE OVEN,BEVERAGE DISPENSER,DISPLAY CASEZENITH 0.2287              
156 GREY DE KOUROUN  NIG LTD MF0453848 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS.128.5000 54,379.00                            7,098,390.42                TALC POWDER,COLLODION- RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICSZENITH 0.0691              
157 GOLDEN STAR MILLS MF0282584 4005 KM 7 ZARMAGANDA VILLAGE JOS 128.5000 40,900.00                            7,139,290.42                INTERCONT. 0.0520              
158 LADIYA ABBA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0052700 367786 11 GANGERE ROAD JOS 128.5000 11,300.00                            7,150,590.42                FOAM ,FILL SEAL MACHINE AND SPARE PARTSINTERCONT. 0.0144              
159 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0232016 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 128.4700 13,470.25                            7,164,060.67                STD. CHTRD. 0.0171              
160 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0419990 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 128.4700 16,854.72                            7,180,915.39                STD. CHTRD. 0.0214              
161 TOWER ALUMINIUM (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0191574 2002 9, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.4600 579,775.00                          7,760,690.39                ALUMINIUM INGOTS CITIBANK 0.7365              
162 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276913 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 65,500.00                            7,826,190.39                MACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE DBL 0.0832              
163 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276915 RC2002 10 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 12,700.00                            7,838,890.39                FILTER MEDIA DBL 0.0161              
164 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276911 RC2002 11 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 73,496.00                            7,912,386.39                ANODISO CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USEDBL 0.0934              
165 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276914 RC2002 12 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 14,060.00                            7,926,446.39                FILLERS EARTH GRADE F20X DBL 0.0179              
166 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0276916 RC2002 13 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 128.4600 13,100.00                            7,939,546.39                DIATOMACEOUS EARTH DBL 0.0166              
167 LATERNA VENTURES MF0068989 202868 13B OKO AWO CLOSE, V/I LAGOS 128.4600 38,364.75                            7,977,911.14                BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY 0.0487              
168 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0455596 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 44,450.00                            8,022,361.14                CONSUMABLES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE -POLISHING COMPOUNDZENITH 0.0565              
169 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0455593 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 38,758.50                            8,061,119.64                DIES FOR EXTRUDING METAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USEZENITH 0.0492              
170 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0455594 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 26,955.50                            8,088,075.14                CONTAINER FOR EXTRUSION PRESSZENITH 0.0342              
171 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0455595 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.4600 8,149.35                              8,096,224.49                ELECTRONIC CARD SCA 306 ZENITH 0.0104              
172 INTERNATIONAL FRACTIONATION & MAG. MF0215730 316372 2A, ACME ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS 128.4500 202,000.00                          8,298,224.49                EMUSIFIER (INGRIDIENTS FOR MAGARINE)AFRI 0.2566              
173 INTERNATIONAL FRACTIONATION & MAG. MF0469414 316372 2A ACME ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.4500 28,240.00                            8,326,464.49                BLEACHING EARTH (RAW MATERIAL)AFRI 0.0359              
174 NIGERITE LTD AA0787706 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.4500 469,759.00                          8,796,223.49                BEING PAYMENT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR THE MONTHS OF JANUARY TO JULY, 2003.ALLSTATES 0.5967              
175 TECK TRUCK & EQUIPMENTS M0318702 340046 KM 10, BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY ALAKIJA, LAGOS128.4500 14,116.00                            8,810,339.49                USED MACK TRACTORS 25. U - MODEL SINGLE AXLE, 15 R-MODEL SINGLE AXLE.ALLSTATES 0.0179              
176 Peugeot Automobile MF 0464028 RC 10961 Plot 1144, Mallam Kulbi Road, Kakuri Industrial Estate, Kaduna128.4500 476,982.00                          9,287,321.49                CKD For Peugeot Vehicles (Goods are New)Capital 0.6059              
177 Peugeot Automobile MF 0497117 RC 10961 Plot 1144, Mallam Kulbi Road, Kakuri Industrial Estate, Kaduna128.4500 176,464.05                          9,463,785.54                Peugeot Vehicles (Goods are New) Capital 0.2242              
178 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD MF 0497116 RC10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD KAKURI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE KADUNA128.4500 665,308.47                          10,129,094.01               50 BUILT UP PEUGEOT VEHICLES DBL 0.8451              
179 ASSOCIATED VINTAGE SERVICES AA1277649 168495 17 M/M INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUKU, LAGOS128.4500 4,163.56                              10,133,257.57              PAYMENT FOR CONVENTION REGISTRATIONGUARANTY 0.0053              
180 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF0497114 10961 PLOT 1144, MALLAMA KULBI ROAD, KADUNA, 128.4500 29,550.00                            10,162,807.57              COMPLETELY KNOCKED  DOWN PARTSGUARANTY 0.0375              
181 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF0497115 10961 PLOT 1144, MALLAMA KULBI ROAD, KADUNA, 128.4500 178,497.45                          10,341,305.02              BUILT UP PEUGEOT CARS GUARANTY 0.2267              
182 PEUGEOT AUTOMOLE NIGERIA LTD MF0497118 RC10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI,KADUNA128.4500 200,000.00                          10,541,305.02              CKD COMPLEMENTARY PARTS FOR PEUGEOT CARSNUB INT"L 0.2540              
183 CLAY INDUSTRY NIGERIA LIMITED AA0420628 2610 OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS128.4500 29,606.85                            10,570,911.87              REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND (31-01-03)UBA 0.0376              

184 CLAY INDUSTRY NIGERIA LIMITED AA0420627 2610 OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS128.4500 24,053.74                            10,594,965.61              REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND (31-01-03)UBA 0.0306              
185 HANNOVER W.A LTD . MF0510067 143268 15 OBUN-EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.4300 46,840.00                            10,641,805.61              SUTURE MATERIALS- BEROCHRON CHRONIC CATGUT ,BERONIL NYLON MONOFILAMENT,BERO SILK BLACK SILKZENITH 0.0595              
186 REGAL PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0171844 310338 1, DEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS128.4200 122,500.00                          10,764,305.61              POLYTHYLENE ACCESS 0.1556              
187 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0435952 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.4200 1,623,856.04                       12,388,161.65              8535.380 MT U.S. NO. 2 HARDRED WINTER WHEATECO 2.0622              
188 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC M016246 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.4200 1,103,450.00                       13,491,611.65              5800MT US NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEATUBN 1.4013              
189 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG.PLC  MF 0095770 2343 2, OLD DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.4200 1,838,693.95                       15,330,305.60              HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 2.3351              
190 NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITEDMF0159081 GOVT PAR 3 M-TEL STREET,OFF MALLAM AMINU KANO CRESCENT,WUSE 2,ABUJA,FCT128.4200 7,113,656.82                       22,443,962.42              ZENITH 9.0340              
191 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0469168 216731 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK. XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA128.4100 5,295.20                              22,449,257.62              SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRYAFRI 0.0067              
192 ABUBAKAR  SADEQ AA1348481 A1917631 551  AGEGE  MOTOR RD,LADIPO,OSHODI,LAGOS128.4100 2,000.00                              22,451,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
193 ADESINA  ADEOLA AA0827116 A0022528 7 LAM ADESINA CLOSE ,FELELE,IBADAN 128.4100 2,000.00                              22,453,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
194 BANKOLE  CARDOSO AA1348973 A0851246 3 MANUWA STREET,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.4100 2,000.00                              22,455,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
195 BOLA  FAWEHINMI AA1348479 A0562900 12/17 AWAYEWASERERE STREET IKEJA,LAGOS128.4100 2,000.00                              22,457,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
196 F.O  FAGBOYEGUN AA1329680 A0563118 2A EBENEZER  AVENUE,OKE-IJEBU,AKURE,ONDO  STATE128.4100 2,000.00                              22,459,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
197 GOLDCOIN  NIGERIA AA1348960 A0501339 9 OGOLOMA  ST,D LINE,PORT HARCOURT 128.4100 2,000.00                              22,461,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
198 J.O  FAGBOYEGUN AA1329679 RC86655 2A EBENEZER  AVENUE,OKE-IJEBU,AKURE,ONDO  STATE128.4100 2,000.00                              22,463,257.62              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
199 JEDEM   VENTURES AA1348869 RC164373 ROAD 34,H 17,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS128.4100 2,500.00                              22,465,757.62              BTA CHARTERED 0.0032              
200 MODUPE  OKUYEMI AA1348861 A1336300 14 COKER RD,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.4100 5,000.00                              22,470,757.62              SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0063              
201 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0281422 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 128.4100 62,850.00                            22,533,607.62              INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER PACKED IN WHITE OLDENBURGER BRANDDBL 0.0798              
202 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0473796 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 128.4100 18,331.37                            22,551,938.99              500 CTNS OF MOZZARELLA CHEESE, 100 CTNS OF GOUDA CHEESE, AND 300 CTNS OF GERMAN BUTTER PORTIONSDBL 0.0233              
203 CHINA UNITY MFG MF0320912 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4100 21,958.00                            22,573,896.99              BRIGHT SEWING MACHINE' DBL 0.0279              
204 OOMS-RA LIMITED MF0314001 RC15915 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 128.4100 13,275.15                            22,587,172.14              DINNER PLATES AND SOUP BOWLS DBL 0.0169              
205 VERONA INDUSTRIES MF0517362 RC94740 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4100 28,780.00                            22,615,952.14              WOODFREE WHITE PAPER DBL 0.0365              
206 YOBINAM LIMITED MF0168742 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 128.4100 14,623.00                            22,630,575.14              GLASS GLOBES DBL 0.0186              
207 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0197505 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.4100 26,066.66                            22,656,641.80              UNSWEETENED EVAPORATED MILK ECO 0.0331              
208 UNITED BIOCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES MF 242242 RC 24806 NIGER BRIDGEHEAD, INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ANAMBRA STATE128.4100 110,063.60                          22,766,705.40              IMPORTATION OF MAIZE STARCH FSB 0.1398              
209 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0462202 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.4100 66,293.60                            22,832,999.00              RANGER MAX SINGLE SPEED BICYCLE INMB 0.0842              
210 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF 0320778 98374 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 25,480.00                            22,858,479.00              FOLDING COVER SEWING MACHINESMBC 0.0324              
211 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433041 28701 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 13,078.00                            22,871,557.00              DINNER BOWLS MBC 0.0166              
212 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517385 28701 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 3,032.00                              22,874,589.00              GLASS TUMBLERS MBC 0.0039              
213 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433020 28701 136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.4100 2,981.00                              22,877,570.00              GLASS ENAMEL WARES MBC 0.0038              
214 Gongoni Company Limited MF0474319 RC39785 89A, Phase III, Sharada Ind. Estate, Bompai, Kano128.4100 766,995.00                          23,644,565.00              60,000 Kgs PROPOXUR VL9.15 (Agricultural Insecticide) NAMBL 0.9740              
215 Nigerian Spinners & Dyres MF0402194 RC63113 6, Independence Road, Kano, Nigeria 128.4100 4,268.00                              23,648,833.00              Textile Machine Spare parts NAMBL 0.0054              
216 SACHNIK INVESTORS LIMITED MF0204501 441613 6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO MARTINS JUNCTION, LAGOS128.4100 10,317.17                            23,659,150.17              BLENDER UBA 0.0131              
217 DECENT BAG IND LTD MF268924 269771 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD KANO 128.4100 271,383.36                          23,930,533.53              16MT LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN SP1510,ILOTS,3 SETS OF AIR COMPRESSOR.UBN 0.3446              
218 Air France AA 0395933 999F, Idejo/Danmole Street, Victoria Island 128.4000 2,008,337.85                       25,938,871.38              Remmittance Of Excess Proceeds From Sales Of Air Tickets June 2003Capital 2.5501              
219 ARTEE  INDUSTRIES  LTD MF0531776 RC66557 A1 EKO  COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.4000 46,240.00                            25,985,111.38              AGRICULTURAL AIR COOL ENGINES CHARTERED 0.0587              
220 CORPORATE GENERAL  BUSINESS MF0531440 RC408845 4 EBIMPEJO LANE,EREKO ST.,IDUMOTA,LAGOS128.4000 91,350.00                            26,076,461.38              AGRICULTURAL AIR COOL ENGINES CHARTERED 0.1160              
221 ENGR  EMMANUEL  NWEKE AA0830417 A1394034 9A ADEOLA  ODEKU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              26,078,461.38              PTA CHARTERED 0.0025              
222 O.M  LIMITED MF0260021 RC289914 55 HAPPY HOME  AVENUE,KIRIKIRI IND ESTATE,APAPA,LAGOS128.4000 95,932.96                            26,174,394.34              PVC  RESIN CHARTERED 0.1218              
223 JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING LTD MF0330051 285728 111, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE128.4000 8,372.00                              26,182,766.34              1001 PANEL 12 VOLTS,1001 PANEL CITIBANK 0.0106              
224 GODDYFAM COMM AGENCY MF03207581 AQ700017 20 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4000 33,400.00                            26,216,166.34              3 BAND RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERDBL 0.0424              
225 J.E. OKEKE & CO. NIG LTD MF 0320744 RC 344,986 D491, ALABA  INT'L MKT. OJO LAGOS 128.4000 40,710.83                            26,256,877.17              WATER,FUEL & HYDRAULIC  FILTERS DBL 0.0517              
226 NECJON INTER AGENCY LTD. MF0320708 RC190347 49 IGA-IDUGANRAN, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 128.4000 99,009.00                            26,355,886.17              STABILISERS,UPS,FANS,LIGHTS & ANTENNASDBL 0.1257              
227 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0425757 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 66,346.00                            26,422,232.17              NORBACTIN TABLETS,ROSCILLIN TABLETSDBL 0.0842              
228 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0425758 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 48,478.50                            26,470,710.67              GESTID TABLETS DBL 0.0616              
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229 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0314184 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 3,882.06                              26,474,592.73              BRUSTAN-N TABLETS DBL 0.0049              
230 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0183750 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 33,436.80                            26,508,029.53              REMIDOL TABLETS DBL 0.0425              
231 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0314183 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 70,441.00                            26,578,470.53              ROSCILLIN TABLETS DBL 0.0894              
232 RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0314182 RC95102 PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO,LAGOS128.4000 18,551.12                            26,597,021.65              ZANOCIN TABLETS,ZANOCIN OD TABLETSDBL 0.0236              
233 SEA SANDY INVESTMENTS LTD MF0551651 RC142780 27, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS 128.4000 34,716.14                            26,631,737.79              EDUCATIONAL RAW MATERIALS TO PRODUCE EXERCISE BOOKS: ORANGE COVER PAPERS IN REELSDBL 0.0441              
234 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) LTD AA1292902 RC384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.4000 266,907.00                          26,898,644.79              PAYMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICESECO 0.3389              
235 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0271416 RC21074 PLT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.4000 112,314.68                          27,010,959.47              SOFA SET ECO 0.1426              
236 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0271417 RC21074 PLT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.4000 62,166.72                            27,073,126.19              DINING SET ECO 0.0789              
237 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0473199 RC21074 PLT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.4000 53,985.24                            27,127,111.43              ARM CHAIRS, SIDEBOARD, MIRRORSECO 0.0685              
238 F.C. EKEKWE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0235608 RC86195 19 HERBERT MACAULAY STR, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS128.4000 70,000.00                            27,197,111.43              CKD COMPONENT FOR HONLEI MOTORCYCLEECO 0.0889              
239 QUALITEC ROFFING PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0344063 RC303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA RD, OJOKORO, AGEGE, LAGOS128.4000 539,000.00                          27,736,111.43              ALUMINIUM COILS ECO 0.6844              
240 G.U.OKEKE & SONS MF 0403929 62812 80, BIDA ROAD, ONITSHA. 128.4000 800,000.00                          28,536,111.43              5 UNITS OF MERCEDES BENZ PLATFORM MODEL O 400RSD MARCOPOLO PARADISOFBNMB 1.0158              
241 SOYANNWO AKINLOLU& TAIWO O AA0940000 A0066007       SOYANNNWO AKINLOLU & TAIWO.O 22 ANIMASHAUN STREET SURULERE LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              28,538,111.43              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IN FAVOUR OF MR SOYANNWO AKINLOLU FCMB 0.0025              
242 ENFIELD AGRO NIG. LTD. MF0417687 256583 16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.4000 25,220.00                            28,563,331.43              CHANGEOVER SWITCH 4 POLE 32 AMPS X 415V/63 AMPSGLOBAL 0.0320              
243 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0073414 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 433,575.00                          28,996,906.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(ALUMINIUM WIRE)GUARANTY 0.5505              
244 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432267 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 19,500.00                            29,016,406.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(KERTEX & MERGAL)GUARANTY 0.0248              
245 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432265 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 38,300.00                            29,054,706.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(SYLOID C809 & ED 40)GUARANTY 0.0486              
246 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0432270 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4000 176,400.00                          29,231,106.43              ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY(INGRAIM BLUE IBN & FAST BLACK SALT)GUARANTY 0.2240              
247 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA1276473 152321 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.4000 18,942.26                            29,250,048.69              COURSE FEES GUARANTY 0.0241              
248 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA1276472 152321 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.4000 1,898.54                              29,251,947.23              SUBSCRIPTION FOR BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0024              
249 MOSUN OLUSOGA AA1276467 A0632551 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS128.4000 8,308.00                              29,260,255.23              SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0105              
250 ONWARD ENTERPRISES LTD MF0423622 234459 PLOT 223/225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS128.4000 820,000.00                          30,080,255.23              RICE GUARANTY 1.0412              
251 Labana Global Ventured Ltd M0210839 RC158005 22 Kofo Abayomi Avenue, Apapa, Lagos 128.4000 936,000.00                          31,016,255.23              Tractor Int. Trust Bank 1.1885              
252 ALBARKA AIR PLC AA0739423 346958 8A, UDI STREET OFF ASO DRIVE MAITAMA, ABUJA128.4000 53,762.50                            31,070,017.73              INSURANCE PREMIUM INTERCITY 0.0683              
253 ARESE OGIEMWONYI AA1357348 A2228464 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,072,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
254 FUNKE OGIEMWONYI AA1357350 C270864 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,074,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
255 ISOKAN  OGIEMWONYI AA1357349 A2228461 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,076,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
256 IVIE OGIEMWONYI AA1357347 A2228462 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,000.00                              31,078,017.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0025              
257 PATNERSHIP INVESTMENT COMPANY AA1357346 RC170285 37,ADEMOLA STREET,OFF AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS128.4000 2,500.00                              31,080,517.73              PTA PRUDENT 0.0032              
258 SHEPARD VENTURES LIMITED MF0061574 RC129129 71,JEBBA STREET,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS 128.4000 120,000.00                          31,200,517.73              PENICILLIN G PROCAINE INJECTION BP 4 MEGA FORTIFIEDPRUDENT 0.1524              
259 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO AA 1292901 384,467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 128.4000 1,231,624.00                       32,432,141.73              PAYMENT FOR COMPLETION OF MILESTONE (CONSTRUCTION OF NEW CIGARETTE FACTORY AT IBADAN)STD. CHTRD. 1.5639              
260 KRIF (NIG) LIMITED M0158976 RC216298 18 APOESHO STREET EJIGBO LAGOS 128.4000 12,238.71                            32,444,380.44              STATIONERY ITEMS STD. CHTRD. 0.0155              
261 FEMINA HYGENICAL NIG LTD MF121906 11160 9E ISOLO IND AREA PAPA AJAO MUSHIN 128.4000 40,675.00                            32,485,055.44              FLUFF PULP IN JUMBO ROLLS MATERIALSUBN 0.0516              
262 JUBAILI BROS. ENG. LTD. MF0470142 285728 23,  WAREHOUSE ROAD - APAPA LAGOS 128.4000 315,000.00                          32,800,055.44              GENERATORS ZENITH 0.4000              
263 PRESTIGE COSMETICS LIMITED . MF0453874 168123 4 COSCHARIS ST. KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE, APAPA,LAGOS128.4000 34,600.00                            32,834,655.44              COSMETICS RAW MATERIALS-WHITE OIL, THOSCO 40C PACKED IN NON NEW FLEXI TANKS ZENITH 0.0439              
264 SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF 0162416 103090 61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.4000 36,592.60                            32,871,248.04              BABY BICYCLE ZENITH 0.0465              
265 ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0509759 27322 OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING ROAD IBADAN,OYO STATE128.4000 36,125.00                            32,907,373.04               8,840 ONE DAY OLD BOVAN NERA LAYER PARENT STOCK CHICKS(FEMALE AND MALE)ZENITH 0.0459              
266 CRUSHED ROCK INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD. AA1220161 17766 KLM 16, PHC-ABA EXPRESSWAY, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE128.4000 47,751.04                            32,955,124.08              BUSINESS LOAN REPAYMENT INTERCONT. 0.0606              
267 GOOD YEAR ENGINEERING AND PLASTICS CO. LTD.MF0052883 77194 20, OROYIN STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 128.4000 31,300.00                            32,986,424.08              DOOR LOCK INTERCONT. 0.0397              
268 LAT-MOORE NIG. LTD. MF0513946 100614 6, OKO-AWO OFF DOLEMU STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOS128.4000 11,940.00                            32,998,364.08              VACUM FLASK (NEW) INTERCONT. 0.0152              
269 ALABA ODUNLAMI& CO AA1293120 A1034363 10TH FLOOR,ELEGANZA HOUSE,15B JOSEPH STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS128.3900 2,500.00                              33,000,864.08              BTA CHARTERED 0.0032              
270 MINL LIMITED MF0425482 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA ST. ISOLO IND. ESTATE, LAGOS128.3800 192,260.04                          33,193,124.12              FLAT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS INMB 0.2441              
271 TOYOTA MF0462806 281,837 PLOT 2, BLOCK C, ISOLO EXPRESS 128.3800 1,910,006.74                       35,103,130.86              PAYMENT FOR IMPORTATION OF 8 STANBIC 2.4249              
272 ESSVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0401924 199207 21 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3800 10,000.00                            35,113,130.86              AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS TRIUMPH 0.0127              
273 MINL LIMITED . MF 0175925 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS128.3800 6,620.00                              35,119,750.86              ALUMINIUM LITHO PLATE ZENITH 0.0084              
274 MINL LIMITED . MF0175910 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS128.3800 54,850.00                            35,174,600.86              GALVANISING MACHINERY:CONTINOUS AUTOMATIC COILZENITH 0.0696              
275 VENTI LTD MF0169841 314609 BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ ISLAND, LAGOS.128.3700 52,707.00                            35,227,307.86              51.6 MT OF POLYPROPLENE, PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCERS ORIGINALBAG (ARTIFICIAL RESINS).ALLSTATES 0.0669              
276 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0303893 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3700 6,387.00                              35,233,694.86              DESSICATED COCONUT POWDER DBL 0.0081              
277 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0279359 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 66,635.00                            35,300,329.86              POLY PROPYLENE DBL 0.0846              
278 SAMEER ENT LTD MF0320977 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 49,212.00                            35,349,541.86              ALTERNATORS WITH CIRCUIT BREAKERSDBL 0.0625              
279 SAMEER ENT LTD MF0320954 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 42,790.00                            35,392,331.86              PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 0.0543              
280 VAS NIGERIA LTD MF0320980 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS128.3700 65,713.00                            35,458,044.86              MULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRINDING PEPPER, CORN AND CASSAVA DBL 0.0834              
281 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0460362 177134 16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.3700 53,664.00                            35,511,708.86              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (POLYPROPYLENE/PP H7400)EQUITY 0.0681              
282 ECONET WIRELESS NIG LTD MF0431658 RC398557 COWRIE HOUSE, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST, LAGOS128.3700 5,500,000.00                       41,011,708.86              COMPLETE ERICSSON MOBILE TELEPHONE GSM EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES CONSISTING OF SWITCHING & EQUIPMENTLEAD 6.9820              
283 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0176077 126399 PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS128.3700 39,676.39                            41,051,385.25              ARTIFICIAL POLYETHYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0504              
284 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0433428 126399 PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS128.3700 80,441.00                            41,131,826.25              COPOLYMER POLYETHYLENE RESINMBC 0.1021              
285 ENEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0186483 RC61386 19, LAMBE IKUDAISI STREET, AKOWONJO, LAGOS128.3700 45,910.00                            41,177,736.25              AGRICULTURAL AIRCOOLED ENGINESOCEANIC 0.0583              
286 DEEJAY INT'L LTD MF0510098 114018 NO 2 OBAIKORO STR IDUMOTA ,LAGOS 128.3700 24,102.00                            41,201,838.25              6600 GROSS TABLE TENNIS BALLS ZENITH 0.0306              
287 MIKBEJOH NIGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0455627 9334 1A OROKE DRIVE IKOYI, LAGOS. 128.3700 322,320.00                          41,524,158.25              WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALZENITH 0.4092              
288 ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0453293 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.3700 19,100.00                            41,543,258.25              PARA-DICHLOROBENZENE (AIR FRESHNER)ZENITH 0.0242              
289 YOUNG SHALL GROW MOTORS LIMITED . MF0158308 64328 PLOT A CLOSE A SATELLITE TOWN  LAGOS 128.3700 2,335,000.00                       43,878,258.25              MERCEDEEZ  BENZ BUS 0400 RSD (EURO 2)-15 BUSESZENITH 2.9642              
